SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Avenue, 4th Floor				
Denver, Colorado 80203				
COURT OF APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO Opinion of: Judge Jones, Judge Dailey and Judge				
Bernard, Concurring				
Case Number: 07CA1343				
DISTRICT COURT, ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO				
Judge Thomas R. Ensor				
Case Number: 06CV502	$\blacktriangle COURT USE ONLY \blacktriangle$			
DEBORA M. PALIZZI; GLORIA A. BENNETT; PALIZZI & SON, INC., a Colorado corporation;				
v .				
CITY OF BRIGHTON, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado.				
Attorney for Amicus Curiae :	Case Number: 08 SC 1026			
Erin E. Goff, #31072				
COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE				
1144 Sherman Street				
Denver, Colorado 80203	<u>הן אַלאַאַגאַאַנאַאַאַ</u>			
Phone: (303) 831-6411				
Fax: (303) 860-8175	NOV 2 5 2009			
Email: egoff@cml.org	CLERK			
	COLORADO SUPREME COURT			
BRIEF OF THE COLORADO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE AS AMICUS CURIAE IN				
SUPPORT OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Complianceii
Table of Authoritiesiii
Interests of the League1
Issue Presented for Review
Statement of the Case2
Summary of Argument
Argument4
A. Municipalities, charged with the responsibility of serving the health, safety and welfare of their inhabitants, appropriately address this obligation in part through extensive land use planning and zoning regulation. To overturn the Court of Appeals decision in this case would be enormously detrimental to essential municipal planning
B. Development exactions, such as the City's dedication requirement, are a vital component of the municipal financing system for providing infrastructure and services to new development without burdening existing taxpayers with the cost of acquisition
C. The public policy sought to be served by the "just compensation" clause of the United States and Colorado Constitutions would be violated by overturning the Court of Appeals decision in this case
Conclusion15

Certificate of Service

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that this brief complies with all requirements of C.A.R. 28 and C.A.R. 32, including all formatting requirements set forth in these rules. Specifically, the undersigned certifies that the brief complies with C.A.R. 28(g) because it does not exceed 30 pages.

Erin E. Goff

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Bauman v. Ross, 167 U.S. 548, 570; 17 S.Ct. 966, 975 (1897)13
Bethlehem Evangelical Lutheran Church v. City of Lakewood, 626 P.2d 668 (Colo. 1981)
Board of County Comm'rs v. Bainbridge, Inc., 929 P.2d 691, 698 (Colo. 1996)11
<u>City of Fresno v. Cloud</u> , 102 Cal.App.3d 113, 123 (Cal. Ct. App. 1972)13, 14
Davis v. Pueblo, 158 Colo. 319, 406 P.2d 671 (Colo. 1965)10
<u>E-470 Public Highway Authority v. Jagow,</u> 30 P.3d 798, 802 (Colo. Ct. App. 2001)
E-470 Public Highway Authority v. Revenig, 91 P.3d 1038, 1042 (Colo. 2004)13
<u>Fowler Irrevocable Trust 1992-1 v. City of Boulder</u> , 17 P.3d 797, 804 (Colo. 2001)
<u>Roosevelt v. City of Englewood</u> , 176 Colo. 576, 492 P.2d 64 (Colo. 1971)10
<u>United States v. 320.0 Acres of Land</u> , 605 F.2d 762, 782 (5 th Cir. 1979)13
STATUTES AND CONSTITUTUIONAL PROVISIONS
U.S. Const. amend. V12
Colo. Const. art. II, § 1512
Colorado Const. art. XX, § 610
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-101 et seq11

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-102(2)	•••••	•••••	11
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-104.5	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-201 et seq	••••		10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 29-20-203(1)		••••••	4
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 31-15-103		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 31-23-101 et seq	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 31-23-206	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 31-23-301(1)	••••••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 31-23-303(1)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	6
OTHER AUTHORITIES			
Colorado Municipal Land Use Survey (2004))		11
